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Burns and Plastic Surgery: Optimising skin health and wound healing

When:
Where:
Time:

8 October 2025
Virtual via the Zoom Webinar platform
09.30-15:45

DRAFT Programme: please note timings may be subject to change

09.30-09.40

09.40 - 09.45

09.45-10.15

10.15-10.25
10.25-10.40
10.40-10.50
10.50-11.20

11.20-11.30
11.30-12.00

12.00-12.10

12.10-12.25
12.25-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-13.40
13.40-13.55
13.55-14.25

14.25-14.35
14.35-14.50
14.50-15.00
15:00-15:30

15.30-15.40
15.40-15.45

Welcome & Introduction — Sarah Gardner, Society of Tissue Viability Education Facilitator/Director,
Wound Matters Ltd

BAPRAS — Who are they and what do they do? - Claire Porter, Advanced Practice Lead Burns & Plastics,
University Hospitals of Leicester

Plastics intervention for lower limb trauma - Stephanie Brown, DipHE, BSc (Hons.), PNA, MSc. Advanced
Clinical Practitioner - Plastic Surgery, Orthoplastic Trauma & Complex Wound Management, University
Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust, Royal Stoke Hospital

Q&A
Industry presentation - TBC
Comfort break

Scar management — Rosie Dear MA, BSc, Clinical Specialist Occupational Therapist, Hands, Burns and
Plastics, Leicester Royal Infirmary

Q&A

Minor burn management/burns first aid — what and when to refer — Dr Hebah Daradkah, Specialty
Registrar, University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust, Royal Stoke Hospital

Q&A

Industry presentation - TBC

Lunch

Hand trauma management — a collaborative approach — Jennifer Orchard, Advanced Clinical
Practitioner, Plastic Surgery Trauma, Derriford Hospital

Q&A

Industry presentation - TBC

Managing complex wounds of the scalp — Stephanie Brown, DipHE, BSc (Hons.), PNA, MSc. Advanced
Clinical Practitioner - Plastic Surgery, Orthoplastic Trauma & Complex Wound Management, University
Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust, Royal Stoke Hospital

Q&A
Industry presentation - TBC
Comfort Break

Achieving Skin Graft Success: Strategies to Minimise Failure — lona Wallace, Trainee Advanced Clinical
Practitioner (Plastic Surgery) - Kings College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, London

Q&A
Round up of the day / close
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