## **Society** <sup>of</sup> Tissue Viability

## Burns and Plastic Surgery: Optimising skin health and wound healing

- When: 8 October 2025
- Where: Virtual via the Zoom Webinar platform
- Time: 09.30-15:45

## DRAFT Programme: please note timings may be subject to change

09.30-09.40	Welcome & Introduction – Sarah Gardner, Society of Tissue Viability Education Facilitator/Director, Wound Matters Ltd
09.40 – 09.45	BAPRAS – Who are they and what do they do? - Claire Porter, Advanced Practice Lead Burns & Plastics, University Hospitals of Leicester
09.45-10.15	Plastics intervention for lower limb trauma - Stephanie Brown, DipHE, BSc (Hons.), PNA, MSc. Advanced Clinical Practitioner - Plastic Surgery, Orthoplastic Trauma & Complex Wound Management, University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust, Royal Stoke Hospital
10.15- 10.25	Q&A
10.25-10.40	Industry presentation - TBC
10.40-10.50	Comfort break
10.50-11.20	Scar management – Rosie Dear MA, BSc, Clinical Specialist Occupational Therapist, Hands, Burns and Plastics, Leicester Royal Infirmary
11.20-11.30	Q&A
11.30-12.00	Minor burn management/burns first aid – what and when to refer – Dr Hebah Daradkah, Specialty Registrar, University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust, Royal Stoke Hospital
12.00-12.10	Q&A
12.10-12.25	Industry presentation - TBC
12.25-13.00	Lunch
13.00-13.30	Hand trauma management – a collaborative approach – Jennifer Orchard, Advanced Clinical Practitioner, Plastic Surgery Trauma, Derriford Hospital
13.30-13.40	Q&A
13.40 - 13.55	Industry presentation - TBC
13.55-14.25	Managing complex wounds of the scalp – Stephanie Brown, DipHE, BSc (Hons.), PNA, MSc. Advanced Clinical Practitioner - Plastic Surgery, Orthoplastic Trauma & Complex Wound Management, University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust, Royal Stoke Hospital
14.25-14.35	Q&A
14.35-14.50	Industry presentation - TBC
14.50-15.00	Comfort Break
15:00-15:30	Achieving Skin Graft Success: Strategies to Minimise Failure – Iona Wallace, Trainee Advanced Clinical Practitioner (Plastic Surgery) - Kings College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, London
15.30-15.40	Q&A
15.40-15.45	Round up of the day / close